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2026-2027 CALENDAR- All Dates Tentative 
 

2026 FALL SEMESTER 
 

Monday, August 17    All University Workshop 

Wednesday, August 19   Investiture 

Saturday, August 22    Full-semester & A-termⁱ classes begin 

Thursday/Friday, August 20-21  Undergraduate Orientation (Move in August 19 p.m.) 

Saturday-Monday, Aug 30-Sept 1  Labor Day Break-no classes 

Tuesday, September 1   Last day to apply for December 2025 Graduation 

Tuesday, September 1 Last day to add or drop regular semester & A-term 

classes (Census Date) 

Monday, October 5 Last day to withdraw A-term classes 

Friday, October 16    A-term classes end 

Friday, October 16-19    Fall Break- no classes (Monday only classes meetⁱⁱⁱ) 

Saturday, October 17    B-termⁱⁱ classes begin 

Tuesday, October 27    Last day to add or drop B-term classes 

Monday, November 2    Last day to withdraw full semester class 

Monday-Thursday, November 9-12  Priority Registration 

Friday, November 13    Open Registration 

Wednesday-Sunday, Nov 25-29  Thanksgiving Break- no classes 

Monday, November 30   Last day to withdraw B-term classes 

Monday-Friday, December 7-11  Exam Week  

Saturday, December 12   Commencement Ceremony 

 

Note: Grade Entry Deadlines 

Tuesday, October 21- Midterm grades due for full-semester classes; Final grades due for A-term classes 

Tuesday, December 16- Final grades due for full-semester and B-term classes 

 

 

ⁱ - A-term classes meet the first eight weeks of the semester 

ⁱⁱ- B-term classes meet the second eight weeks of the semester 

ⁱⁱⁱ- Classes that only meet on Mondays are required to meet; courses that meet Monday and another day of the week are 

not required to meet. 
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2027 SPRING SEMESTER 

 

Monday-Friday, January 4-22   J-Term 

Monday, January 18    Martin Luther King Jr. Day- no classes 

Tuesday, January 20    All University Workshop     

Saturday, January 23    Full-semester & A-termⁱ classes begin 

Monday, February 1    Last day to apply for May 2026 Graduation 

Tuesday, February 2 Last day to add or drop regular semester & A-term 

classes (Census Date) 

Saturday, Friday March 2-6   Spring Break- no classes 

Monday, March 8    Last day to withdraw A-term classes 

Friday, March 19    A-term classes end 

Saturday, March 20    B-termⁱⁱ classes begin 

Thursday-Monday March 25-29 Easter Break (no classes Thursday or Friday; Monday 

only classes meetⁱⁱⁱ) 

Monday, March 29    Last day to add or drop B-term classes 

Monday-Thursday, April 12-15  Priority Registration 

Friday, April 16    Open Registration begins 

Monday, April 19    Last day to withdraw full semester classes 

Monday, May 3    Last day to withdraw B-term classes 

Wednesday, May 6      Scholar’s Day- no classes 

Monday-Thursday, May 11-14  Exam Week  

Saturday, May 15    Commencement 

 

 

Note: Grade Entry Deadlines 

Tuesday, March 31- Midterm grades due for full-semester classes; Final grades due for A-term classes 

Tuesday, May 19- Final grades due for full-semester and B-term classes 

 

ⁱ - A-term classes meet the first eight weeks of the semester 

ⁱⁱ- B-term classes meet the second eight weeks of the semester 

ⁱⁱⁱ- Classes that only meet on Mondays are required to meet; courses that meet Monday and another day of the week are 

not required to meet. 
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2027 SUMMER SEMESTER 

 

Saturday, May 22    Early Summer & Full Summer classes begin 

Tuesday, June 1    Last day to apply for August 2026 Graduation 

Tuesday, June 1 Last day to add or drop Early Summer 

Monday, June 14    Last day to withdraw from Early Summer classes 

Friday, June 25 Early Summer classes end  

Saturday, June 26    Standard Summer classes begin 

Friday, July 2     Campus closed (Independence Day observed) 

Tuesday, July 6    Last day to add or drop Full Summer classes 

Monday, July 19    Last day to withdraw from Full Summer classes 

Friday, August 6    Degree conferral date for August 2027 graduates 

 

   

 

Note: Grade Entry Deadlines 

Tuesday, June 29- Final grades due Early Summer classes 

Tuesday, August 10- Final grades due Standard Summer and Full Summer classes 

*Midterm Grades do not need to be entered for summer session classes. 

 

 


